
MH 11/21/24 
Item No. 24-203180 

1 

 

 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPED BY THE CITY COUNCIL. 

ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN 

AGREEMENT WITH TRIPLE P AMERICA, INC. TO INCREASE 

THE COMPENSATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $90,758.08 FOR 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT UP 

TO $207,493.08 TO SUPPORT POSITIVE PARENTING EDUCATION 

AND REDUCE CHILD ABUSE AND EXTEND THE TERM THROUGH 

MARCH 31, 2025.  

 

* * * * * 
 

WHEREAS, the San Antonio Metropolitan Health District’s (Metro Health) Violence 

Prevention Section facilitates Triple P programming across San Antonio and Bexar County as a 

child abuse prevention initiative; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Triple P – Positive Parenting Program (Triple P) is an evidence-based system 

of positive parenting and family support based on social learning, cognitive behavioral therapy, 

and developmental theory; and  

 

WHEREAS, Metro Health trains practitioners in the Triple P curriculum and provides access 

to the online parenting classes to parent participants in the San Antonio and Bexar County 

community; and   

  

WHEREAS, Metro Health supports the expansion and population-level rollout of Triple P in 

San Antonio and Bexar County to create positive outcomes for families locally; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Triple P program at Metro Health collaborates with Triple P America to 

provide training, peer support, and technical assistance to community partners who implement 

the Triple P system, as well as providing direct service to parent participants with a range of 

Triple P interventions; and  

 

WHEREAS, furthermore, this initiative helps the program fulfill goals outlined in SA Forward 

under Violence Prevention for expanding parent education programming to prevent child abuse; 

and    

  

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2023, through Ordinance 2023-09-14-0623, City Council 

approved the initial agreement with Triple P America, Inc., for the term October 1, 2023 through 

September 30, 2024, in an amount of $116,735.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, Metro Health seeks City Council authorization to execute an amendment to an 

agreement with Triple P America, Inc. to continue to support positive parenting education and 

reduce child abuse by providing additional services and increasing the agreement in the amount of 

$90,758.08, for a total contract value up to $207,493.08; NOW THEREFORE: 



MH 11/21/24 
Item No. 24-203180 

2 

 

 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee, or the Director of the San Antonio Metropolitan 

Health District or designee, is authorized to execute an amendment to an agreement with Triple P 

America, Inc. to increase the compensation in the amount of $90,758.08 for additional services for 

a total contract amount up to $207,493.08 to support positive parenting education and reduce child 

abuse and extend the term through March 31, 2025.  A copy of the amendment in substantially 

final form is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as Attachment I. 

 

SECTION 2. Funding in the amount of $90,758.08 for this ordinance is available in Fund 

11001000, Cost Center 3618010008 and General Ledger 5201040 as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 

Adopted Budget approved by City Council. 

 

SECTION 3. Payment in the amount of $207,493.08 is authorized to Triple P America, Inc. and  

should be encumbered with a purchase order. 

 

SECTION 4. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Deputy 

Chief Financial Officer, City of San Antonio. The Deputy Chief Financial Officer may, subject to 

concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific 

SAP Fund Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP 

Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document 

Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

 

SECTION 5. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; 

otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of November 2024. 

 

 

 

M A Y O R 

Ron Nirenberg 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

 

 

Debbie Racca-Sittre, City Clerk Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 




